NCAA Division | 2004-05 Academic Progress Rate

Institution: University of Rhode Island

Public Report

Date of Report: 02/27/2006

Thisreport is based on academic progress rate (APR) information submitted by member institutions for the 2003-04 and 2004-05 academic year.

[Note: All information contained in this report is for two academic years only, unless otherwise noted. This may lead to very small sample sizes
within certain groups. The NCAA anticipates reporting data only on the basis of a four-year rolling rate for all sports when four years of data are
available.] In accordance with FERPA's interpretation of federal privacy regulations, data cells containing three or fewer student-athletes have been
suppressed and are indicated by an * symbol.

The following chart represents by sport APR averages for noted subgroups.

Sport (N) Multiyear APR P?Vﬁi?ﬂlgpi??k \?v?trr??r?gllle;)agrlis All Divison | Public I nstitutions :Dr:.i;liitt?ions Division |-A Division |-AA Division |-AAA
By Sport - Men's
Baseball (283) 979 90th-100th 60th-70th 931 920 952 930 934 929
Basketball (326) 961 70th-80th 40th-50th 927 917 947 916 933 934
Cross Country (299) * * * 959 948 980 956 959 963
Football (235) 927 40th-50th 10th-20th 929 920 955 930 929 NA
Fencing (20) NA NA NA 974 959 983 964 986 979
Golf (286) 964 40th-50th 40th-50th 961 955 974 964 960 960
Gymnastics (17) NA NA NA 973 972 1000 971 1000 962
Ice Hockey (58) NA NA NA 971 961 982 975 983 961
Lacrosse (56) NA NA NA 969 965 971 973 970 962
Skiing (13) NA NA NA 961 952 982 944 985 951
Soccer (197) 920 + 10th-20th 10th-20th 953 943 963 946 959 954

* Denotes data representing three or fewer student-athletes - In accordance with FERPA's interpretation of federal privacy regulations, these data are not available.

N/A =NoAPR

N = Number of teams reporting

Percentile Rank: 0 to 100; O = low, 100 = high
+ Denotes APR that does not subject the team to contemporaenous penalties due to the squad-size adjustment. The squad-size adjustment will be eliminated when the fourth year of APR data is collected, provided the team's

multiyear cohort includes 30 or more student-athletes.

" Denotes APR that does not subject the team to a contemporaneous penalty because the team is performing better than the institution's general student body.
~ Denotes APR based on a one year cohort
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Sport (N) Multiyear APR P(\a/rvict?izlgpz??k \'/Dveiltrr??r?illtle;)a:rl;s All Divison | Public I nstitutions :Dr:giat‘h?ions Division |-A Division |-AA Division |-AAA
Swimming (140) 967 40th-50th 40th-50th 966 961 975 966 970 963
Tennis (264) 950 30th-40th 30th-40th 960 954 969 961 957 963
Track, Indoor (243) 979 70th-80th 60th-70th 950 941 971 946 954 949
Track, Outdoor (260) 980 70th-80th 60th-70th 950 940 972 946 953 951
Volleyball (22) NA NA NA 964 960 968 959 974 968
Water Polo (19) NA NA NA 974 974 973 973 977 972
Wrestling (85) NA NA NA 935 929 952 940 935 926
By Sport - Women's

Basketball (324) 988 80th-90th 70th-80th 958 953 969 956 960 961
Bowling (29) NA NA NA 932 925 952 917 932 948
Cross Country (322) 978 40th-50th 60th-70th 971 966 980 971 972 969
Fencing (25) NA NA NA 975 948 990 972 989 954
Field Hockey (77) 986 40th-50th 70th-80th 983 980 986 979 986 983
Golf (228) NA NA NA 971 968 977 980 964 965
Gymnastics (64) 958 10th-20th 40th-50th 981 979 987 980 988 969
Ice Hockey (29) NA NA NA 977 972 981 985 982 973
Lacrosse (80) NA NA NA 982 978 984 986 983 976
Rowing (83) 969 20th-30th 50th-60th 981 975 987 975 986 987
Skiing (15) NA NA NA 960 946 990 940 976 971

* Denotes data representing three or fewer student-athletes - In accordance with FERPA's interpretation of federal privacy regulations, these data are not available.

N/A = NoAPR

N = Number of teams reporting

Percentile Rank: 0 to 100; O = low, 100 = high

+ Denotes APR that does not subject the team to contemporaenous penalties due to the squad-size adjustment. The squad-size adjustment will be eliminated when the fourth year of APR data is collected, provided the team's
multiyear cohort includes 30 or more student-athletes.

" Denotes APR that does not subject the team to a contemporaneous penalty because the team is performing better than the institution's general student body.

~ Denotes APR based on a one year cohort
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Institution: University of Rhode Island Date of Report: 02/27/2006
Sport (N) Multiyear APR P(\a/rvict?izlgpz??k \'/Dveiltrr??r?illtle;)a:rl;s All Divison | Public I nstitutions :Dr:giat‘h?ions Division |-A Division |-AA Division |-AAA
Soccer (297) 959 20th-30th 40th-50th 971 964 982 970 971 972
Softball (265) 945 20th-30th 20th-30th 966 959 979 968 963 966
Swimming (186) 979 40th-50th 60th-70th 978 974 985 978 977 982
Tennis (310) 950 20th-30th 30th-40th 968 964 975 972 965 966
Track, Indoor (289) 967 40th-50th 40th-50th 964 958 980 962 967 964
Track, Outdoor (296) 975 50th-60th 50th-60th 965 959 979 963 967 966
Volleyball (311) 957 20th-30th 30th-40th 968 963 979 968 966 971
Water Polo (31) NA NA NA 973 967 978 973 974 971
By Sport - Co-Ed
Rifle (28) NA NA NA 967 965 973 963 979 959

* Denotes data representing three or fewer student-athletes - In accordance with FERPA's interpretation of federal privacy regulations, these data are not available.

N/A = NoAPR

N = Number of teams reporting

Percentile Rank: 0 to 100; O = low, 100 = high

+ Denotes APR that does not subject the team to contemporaenous penalties due to the squad-size adjustment. The squad-size adjustment will be eliminated when the fourth year of APR data is collected, provided the team's
multiyear cohort includes 30 or more student-athletes.

" Denotes APR that does not subject the team to a contemporaneous penalty because the team is performing better than the institution's general student body.

~ Denotes APR based on a one year cohort
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University of Rhode Island

FRESHMAN-COHORT GRADUATION RATES All Students Student-Athletes #
1998-99 Graduation Rate 57% 62%
Four-Class Average 57% 63%
Student-Athlete Graduation Success Rate 81%
1. Graduation-Rates Data
a All Students
Men Women Total
Freshman Rate Freshman Rate Freshman Rate
98-99 4-Class 98-99 4-Class 98-99 4-Class
N % N % N % N % N % N %
Am.Indian/AN  ***  *x* 9 78 *k K A% 21 33 *A K **% 30 47
Asian/PI 41 44 128 54 43 58 132 53 84 51 260 53
Black 41 34 149 38 34 44 136 41 75 39 285 40
Hispanic 37 49 111 45 39 46 150 48 76 47 261 47
White 686 54 2672 55 909 63 3606 62 1595 59 6278 59
N_RAIIen * k% * k% 13 46 * k% * %% 18 56 * k% * k% 31 52
Other 89 44 359 52 93 63 382 61 182 54 741 57
Total 898 52 3441 53 1133 62 4445 60 2031 57 7886 57
b. Student-Athletes
Men Women Total
Freshman Rate Freshman Rate Freshman Rate
98-99 4-Class GSR 98-99 4-Class GSR 98-99 4-Class GSR
N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
Amlndlan/AN 0 O * %% * % % * % % * % % 0 0 * % % * %% * % % * % % 0 0 * % % * %% * %% * % %
ASan/PI O O * %% * % % O O 0 0 * % % * %% O O 0 0 * % % * %% 0 O
Black *¥*kx  kx% 40 53 40 60 *¥Ax o kxk Q44 4 100 **k %% 49 51 44 64
HISpanlc 0 O * %% * %% * % % * % % 0 0 * % % * %% * %% * % % 0 0 * % % * %% * %% * %%
White 18 83 61 59 52 77 32 72 99 73 8 89 50 76 160 68 137 85
N_RAIIen 0 0 * k% * k% * k% * k% 0 0 * k% * k% * k% * k% 0 0 * k% * k% * k% * k%
Other *¥*x  kx% 20 65 18 89 *¥Ex o kxk 11 45 5 100 **x  xx% 31 53 23 091
Total 48 60 126 59 114 74 383 63 122 67 95 91 86 62 248 63 209 81

#0Only student-athletes receiving athletics aid are included in this report.



c. Student-Athletes by Sport Category

Baseball

Freshman Rate

98-99 4-Class GSR
Am.ndia/AN - - -
Asian/Pl - - -
Black 0-a 0-a -
Hispanic - - -
White 67-a 40-b 100-a
N-RAlien - - -
Other - 0-a 50-a
Total 50-a 33-c 83b

Football

Freshman Rate

98-99 4-Class GSR
Am.Indian/AN - - -
Asian/PI - - -
Black 44-b 61d 67-d
Hispanic - 0-a -
White 88-b 60-e 74-e
N-RAlien - - -
Other 50-a 71-b 100-a
Total 62-e 6l-e 74-e

Women's Basketball

Freshman Rate

98-99  4-Class
Am.Indian/AN - 0-a
Asian/Pl - -
Black - 40-a
Hispanic - -
White 33-a 36-c
N-RAlien - -
Other 0-a 0-a
Total 25-a 32-d

GSR

100-a

86-b

89-b

Men's Basketball
Freshman Rate
98-99 4-Class GSR

20-a 40-b 50-c
- 100-a 100-a

O-a O-a -

17-b  42-c  54-c

Men's Other
Freshman Rate
98-99 4-Class GSR

100-a 67-a 67-a
- 100-a 100-a
67-a 63-d 75d
60-a 70-b 89-b
70-b 68-e 80-e
Women's CC/Track

Freshman Rate
98-99 4-Class GSR

O-a O-a -
75-a 67-Cc 90-b
33-a 50-a 100-a
50-b 56-d 92-c

Valuesfor N (a 1-5, b. 6-10, c. 11-15, d. 16-20, e. greater than 20 )
d. Graduation Rates of Those Exhausting Eligibility (Student-Athletes # entering during 1989-90 through

1998-99)

Number Exhausting Eligibility = 349 Graduation Rate = 85

# Only student-athletes receiving athletics aid are included in this report.

Men's CC/Track
Freshman Rate
98-99 4-Class GSR
- 100-a 100-a
67-a 50-b 57-b
100-a 80-a 80-a
- 100-a 100-a
86-b 67-c  73-c

Women's Other

Freshman Rate

98-99 4-Class GSR
- O_a -
- 100-a 100-a
- 100-a 100-a
76-e 79-e  90-e
0-a 60-a 100-a
73-e 78-e 9l-e



2. Undergraduate-Enrollment Data (All full-time students enrolled Fall 2003-2004)

a All Students

Am.Indiarn/AN

Asian/Pl
Black
Hispanic
White
N-RAlien
Other
Total

c. Student-Athletes # By Sports Category

Men

Am.Indian/AN
Asian/PI

Black
Hispanic
White
N-RAlien
Other

Total

Women

Am.Indian/AN
Asian/Pl

Black
Hispanic
White
N-RAlien
Other

Totd

Men Women Total
N N N
10 19 29
124 140 264
207 180 387
161 222 383
3185 4141 7326
15 9 24
436 456 892
4138 5167 9305
Basketball Baseball
0 0
0 0
9 0
0 0
4 14
1 0
0 3
14 17
Basketball CC/Track
0 0
1 0
5 5
0 0
6 27
0 0
2 0
14 32

Other

b. Student-athletes Men Women
N N
Am.Indian/AN 0
Asian/Pl
Black 53 12
Hispanic 3 2
White 78 127
N-RAlien 7 0
Other 13 9
Tota 154 153
CC/Track Football
0 0
0 0
8 32
1 1
8 26
0 0
0 7
17 66
0
2
2
2
94
0
7
107

#0Only student-athletes receiving athletics aid are included in this report.

Total

65

205

22
307

Other
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SPORT

Women's

Basketball

Cross Country

Field Hockey

Gymnastics

Rowing

Soccer

Softball

Swimming

Tennis

Track & Field (Indoor /Outdoor)
Volleyball
Averages/Total (Women)

Men's

Baseball

Basketball

Cross Country

Football

Golf

Soccer

Swimming

Tennis

Track & Field (Indoor/Outdoor)
Averages/Totals (Men)

Combined Totals:

Number of Athletes:

Spring QPA for all athletes:
Cumulative QPA for all athletes:
% of all athletes are on probation:

% of all athletes are on the dean's list:

Fall
Average
3.00
3.05
3.03
3.09
3.15
3.18
2.64
3.19
2.95
2.93
2.95
3.01

2.71
2.68
2.79
2.27
2.85
2.57
2.63
2.66
2.67
2.65

496
2.83
2.83
8%
28%

URI

INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS

FALL SEMESTER 2005
GRADE PROFILE REPORT
Cumulative Total Total on
Average Athletes Probation
2.91 14
3.07 17 1
2.98 19
3.09 20
3.12 54
3.20 23
2.61 16 2
3.12 35
2.98 13 2
2.95 34 (50) 2
2.839 14 1
2.99 259 8
2.65 27 3
2.58 15
2.88 14
2.37 78 (79) 15
2.74 10 2
2.72 25 (26) 2
2.71 22 2
2.62 11 2
2.68 35 (49) 5
2.66 237 31

(16)

3)

(6)

Total on
Dean's List
5
7
8
7
25
13
3
17
5
13
5
108

N

w
clomeuuox»-‘

Note: *The number in parenthesis indicates the total number of athletes participating on that team, including athletes

participating on other teams. There are no duplicate athletes in the "total" columns.
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SPORT

Women's

Basketball

Cross Country

Field Hockey

Gymnastics

Rowing

Soccer

Softball

Swimming

Tennis

Track & Field (Indoor /Outdoor)
Volleyball
Averages/Total (Women)

Men's

Baseball

Basketball

Cross Country

Football

Golf

Soccer

Swimming

Tennis

Track & Field (Indoor/Outdoor)
Averages/Totals (Men)

Combined Totals:

Number of Athletes:

Spring QPA for all athletes:
Cumulative QPA for all athletes:
% of all athletes are on probation:

% of all athletes are on the dean's list:

Spring
Average
2.90
3.26
2.95
3.24
3.00
3.11
2.38
3.03
3.13
2.95
3.18
3.01

2.56
2.25
295
2.45
2.84
2.93
2.49
2.82
273
2.67

468
2.84
2.85
8%
25%

INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS

SPRING SEMESTER 2006

GRADE PROFILE REPORT
Cumulative Total Total on

Average Athletes Probation

2.87 14 1

3.13 16 1

2.96 19

3.12 20

3.09 52 3

3.16 21 1

2.53 15 4

3.09 32

3.01 14 1

2.94 30 (46)* 3 4)

2.96 13 _

2.99 246 16

2.66 27 4

2.53 13

291 14

2.45 75 (76) 14

2.78 10 2

2.75 24

2.73 21 1

2.87 8

2.68 30 @4 2 (4)

2.71 222 23

Total on

Dean's List
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Note: * The number in parenthesis indicates the total number of track & field athletes, including Cross Country
& Football athletes. **The number in parenthesis indicates the total number of athletes, including athletes listed on
other teams. There are no duplicate athletes in the "total" columns.
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