NCAA Division I 2004-05 Academic Progress Rate Public Report

Institution: University of Rhode Island

Date of Report: 02/27/2006

This report is based on academic progress rate (APR) information submitted by member institutions for the 2003-04 and 2004-05 academic year.

[Note: All information contained in this report is for two academic years only, unless otherwise noted. This may lead to very small sample sizes within certain groups. The NCAA anticipates reporting data only on the basis of a four-year rolling rate for all sports when four years of data are available.] In accordance with FERPA's interpretation of federal privacy regulations, data cells containing three or fewer student-athletes have been suppressed and are indicated by an * symbol.

The following chart represents by sport APR averages for noted subgroups.

Sport (N)	Multiyear APR	Percentile Rank within Sport	Percentile Rank within All Sports	All Divison I	Public Institutions	Private Institutions	Division I-A	Division I-AA	Division I-AAA
				By Sport - I	Men's				
Baseball (283)	979	90th-100th	60th-70th	931	920	952	930	934	929
Basketball (326)	961	70th-80th	40th-50th	927	917	947	916	933	934
Cross Country (299)	*	*	*	959	948	980	956	959	963
Football (235)	927	40th-50th	10th-20th	929	920	955	930	929	NA
Fencing (20)	NA	NA	NA	974	959	983	964	986	979
Golf (286)	964	40th-50th	40th-50th	961	955	974	964	960	960
Gymnastics (17)	NA	NA	NA	973	972	1000	971	1000	962
Ice Hockey (58)	NA	NA	NA	971	961	982	975	983	961
Lacrosse (56)	NA	NA	NA	969	965	971	973	970	962
Skiing (13)	NA	NA	NA	961	952	982	944	985	951
Soccer (197)	920 +	10th-20th	10th-20th	953	943	963	946	959	954

^{*} Denotes data representing three or fewer student-athletes - In accordance with FERPA's interpretation of federal privacy regulations, these data are not available.

N/A = No APR

N = Number of teams reporting

Percentile Rank: 0 to 100; 0 = low, 100 = high

⁺ Denotes APR that does not subject the team to contemporaenous penalties due to the squad-size adjustment. The squad-size adjustment will be eliminated when the fourth year of APR data is collected, provided the team's multiyear cohort includes 30 or more student-athletes.

[^] Denotes APR that does not subject the team to a contemporaneous penalty because the team is performing better than the institution's general student body.

[~] Denotes APR based on a one year cohort

NCAA Division I 2004-05 Academic Progress Rate Public Report

Institution: University of Rhode Island

Date of Report: 02/27/2006

Sport (N)	Multiyear APR	Percentile Rank within Sport	Percentile Rank within All Sports	All Divison I	Public Institutions	Private Institutions	Division I-A	Division I-AA	Division I-AAA	
Swimming (140)	967	40th-50th	40th-50th	966	961	975	966	970	963	
Tennis (264)	950	30th-40th	30th-40th	960	954	969	961	957	963	
Track, Indoor (243)	979	70th-80th	60th-70th	950	941	971	946	954	949	
Track, Outdoor (260)	980	70th-80th	60th-70th	950	940	972	946	953	951	
Volleyball (22)	NA	NA	NA	964	960	968	959	974	968	
Water Polo (19)	NA	NA	NA	974	974	973	973	977	972	
Wrestling (85)	NA	NA	NA	935	929	952	940	935	926	
By Sport - Women's										
Basketball (324)	988	80th-90th	70th-80th	958	953	969	956	960	961	
Bowling (29)	NA	NA	NA	932	925	952	917	932	948	
Cross Country (322)	978	40th-50th	60th-70th	971	966	980	971	972	969	
Fencing (25)	NA	NA	NA	975	948	990	972	989	954	
Field Hockey (77)	986	40th-50th	70th-80th	983	980	986	979	986	983	
Golf (228)	NA	NA	NA	971	968	977	980	964	965	
Gymnastics (64)	958	10th-20th	40th-50th	981	979	987	980	988	969	
Ice Hockey (29)	NA	NA	NA	977	972	981	985	982	973	
Lacrosse (80)	NA	NA	NA	982	978	984	986	983	976	
Rowing (83)	969	20th-30th	50th-60th	981	975	987	975	986	987	
Skiing (15)	NA	NA	NA	960	946	990	940	976	971	

^{*} Denotes data representing three or fewer student-athletes - In accordance with FERPA's interpretation of federal privacy regulations, these data are not available. $N/A = No \ APR$

N = Number of teams reporting

Percentile Rank: 0 to 100; 0 = low, 100 = high

⁺ Denotes APR that does not subject the team to contemporaenous penalties due to the squad-size adjustment. The squad-size adjustment will be eliminated when the fourth year of APR data is collected, provided the team's multiyear cohort includes 30 or more student-athletes.

[^] Denotes APR that does not subject the team to a contemporaneous penalty because the team is performing better than the institution's general student body.

[~] Denotes APR based on a one year cohort

NCAA Division I 2004-05 Academic Progress Rate Public Report

Institution: University of Rhode Island

Date of Report: 02/27/2006

Sport (N)	Multiyear APR	Percentile Rank within Sport	Percentile Rank within All Sports	All Divison I	Public Institutions	Private Institutions	Division I-A	Division I-AA	Division I-AAA	
Soccer (297)	959	20th-30th	40th-50th	971	964	982	970	971	972	
Softball (265)	945	20th-30th	20th-30th	966	959	979	968	963	966	
Swimming (186)	979	40th-50th	60th-70th	978	974	985	978	977	982	
Tennis (310)	950	20th-30th	30th-40th	968	964	975	972	965	966	
Track, Indoor (289)	967	40th-50th	40th-50th	964	958	980	962	967	964	
Track, Outdoor (296)	975	50th-60th	50th-60th	965	959	979	963	967	966	
Volleyball (311)	957	20th-30th	30th-40th	968	963	979	968	966	971	
Water Polo (31)	NA	NA	NA	973	967	978	973	974	971	
	By Sport - Co-Ed									
Rifle (28)	NA	NA	NA	967	965	973	963	979	959	

N = Number of teams reporting

Percentile Rank: 0 to 100; 0 = low, 100 = high

^{*} Denotes data representing three or fewer student-athletes - In accordance with FERPA's interpretation of federal privacy regulations, these data are not available. $N/A = No \ APR$

⁺ Denotes APR that does not subject the team to contemporaenous penalties due to the squad-size adjustment. The squad-size adjustment will be eliminated when the fourth year of APR data is collected, provided the team's multiyear cohort includes 30 or more student-athletes.

[^] Denotes APR that does not subject the team to a contemporaneous penalty because the team is performing better than the institution's general student body.

[~] Denotes APR based on a one year cohort

University of Rhode Island

FRESHMAN-COHORT GRADUATION RATES 1998-99 Graduation Rate	All Students 57%	Student-Athletes # 62%
Four-Class Average	57%	63%
Student-Athlete Graduation Success Rate		81%

1. Graduation-Rates Data

a. All Students

	Men								Total				
	Freshn	nan Rat	e		Freshma	an Rate			Freshman Rate				
	98-99		4-Class		98-99		4-Class		98-99		4-Class		
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	
Am.Indian/AN	***	***	9	78	***	***	21	33	***	***	30	47	
Asian/PI	41	44	128	54	43	58	132	53	84	51	260	53	
Black	41	34	149	38	34	44	136	41	75	39	285	40	
Hispanic	37	49	111	45	39	46	150	48	76	47	261	47	
White	686	54	2672	55	909	63	3606	62	1595	59	6278	59	
N-R Alien	***	***	13	46	***	***	18	56	***	***	31	52	
Other	89	44	359	52	93	63	382	61	182	54	741	57	
Total	898	52	3441	53	1133	62	4445	60	2031	57	7886	57	

b. Student-Athletes

Men				Women				Total										
	Freshm	an Ra	ate				Freshman Rate				Freshman Rate							
	98-99		4-Cla	ass	GSR	98-99 4-Class		ass	GSR 98-99				4-Class		GSR			
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Am.Indian/AN	0	0	***	***	***	***	0	0	***	***	***	***	0	0	***	***	***	***
Asian/PI	0	0	***	***	0	0	0	0	***	***	0	0	0	0	***	***	0	0
Black	***	***	40	53	40	60	***	***	9	44	4	100	***	***	49	51	44	64
Hispanic	0	0	***	***	***	***	0	0	***	***	***	***	0	0	***	***	***	***
White	18	83	61	59	52	77	32	72	99	73	85	89	50	76	160	68	137	85
N-R Alien	0	0	***	***	***	***	0	0	***	***	***	***	0	0	***	***	***	***
Other	***	***	20	65	18	89	***	***	11	45	5	100	***	***	31	58	23	91
Total	48	60	126	59	114	74	38	63	122	67	95	91	86	62	248	63	209	81

#Only student-athletes receiving athletics aid are included in this report.

c. Student-Athletes by Sport Category

	Baseball		Men's	Men's Basketball					Men's CC/Track			
	Freshm	an Rate			Freshn	nan Rate	;		Fr	eshm	an Rate	
	98-99	4-Class	GSR		98-99	4-Class	GSR		98	3-99	4-Class	GSR
Am.Indian/AN	I -	-	-		-	-	-			-	100-a	100-a
Asian/PI	-	-	-		-	-	-			-	-	-
Black	0-a	0-a	-		20-a	40-b	50-с		6	67-a	50-b	57-b
Hispanic	-	-	-		-	-	-			-	-	-
White	67-a	40-b	100-a		-	-	-		1	00-a	80-a	80-a
N-R Alien	-	-	-		-	100-a	100-a			-	-	-
Other	-	0-a	50-a		0-a	0-a	-			-	100-a	100-a
Total	50-a	33-с	83-b		17-b	42-c	54-c		8	36-b	67-c	73-с
	Footba	11			Men's	Other						
	Freshm	an Rate			Freshn	nan Rate	;					
	98-99	4-Class	GSR		98-99	4-Class	GSR					
Am.Indian/AN	I -	-	-		-	-	-					
Asian/PI	-	-	-		-	-	-					
Black	44-b	61-d	67-d		100-a	67-a	67-a					
Hispanic	-	0-a	-		-	100-a	100-a					
White	88-b	60-е	74-e		67-a	63-d	75-d					
N-R Alien	-	-	-		-	-	-					
Other	50-a	71-b	100-a		60-a	70-b	89-b					
Total	62-e	61-e	74-е		70-b	68-e	80-е					
	Women	n's Bask	ketball		Wom	en's CC	/Track		v	Vome	n's Other	
	Freshm	an Rate			Fresh	man Rat	e		F	reshn	nan Rate	
	98-99	4-Cl	ass	GSR	98-99	4-C	lass	GSR	9	8-99	4-Class	GSR
Am.Indian/AN	-	()-a	-	-		-	-		-	_	-
Asian/PI	-		-	-	-		-	-		-	0-a	-
Black	-	4	0-a	100-a	0-8	ì	0-a	-		-	100-a	100-a
Hispanic	-		-	-	-		-	-		-	100-a	100-a
White	33-a	3	6-с	86-b	75-	a (67-с	90-b		76-е	79-е	90-е
N-R Alien	-		-	-	-		-	-		-	-	-
Other	0-a	()-a	-	33-	a :	50-a	100-a		0-a	60-a	100-a
Total	25-a	3	2-d	89-b	50-	b :	56-d	92-c		73-е	78-е	91-е

Values for N (a. 1-5, b. 6-10, c. 11-15, d. 16-20, e. greater than 20)

d. Graduation Rates of Those Exhausting Eligibility (Student-Athletes # entering during 1989-90 through 1998-99)

Number Exhausting Eligibility = 349 Graduation Rate = 85

Only student-athletes receiving athletics aid are included in this report.

2. Undergraduate-Enrollment Data (All full-time students enrolled Fall 2003-2004)

a. All Students	Men N	Women N	Total N	b. Student-athletes	Men N	Women N	Total N
Am.Indian/AN	10	19	29	Am.Indian/AN	0	0	0
Asian/PI	124	140	264	Asian/PI	0	3	3
Black	207	180	387	Black	53	12	65
Hispanic	161	222	383	Hispanic	3	2	5
White	3185	4141	7326	White	78	127	205
N-R Alien	15	9	24	N-R Alien	7	0	7
Other	436	456	892	Other	13	9	22
Total	4138	5167	9305	Total	154	153	307

c. Student-Athletes # By Sports Category

Men					
	Basketball	Baseball	CC/Track	Football	Other
Am.Indian/AN	0	0	0	0	0
Asian/PI	0	0	0	0	0
Black	9	0	8	32	4
Hispanic	0	0	1	1	1
White	4	14	8	26	26
N-R Alien	1	0	0	0	6
Other	0	3	0	7	3
Total	14	17	17	66	40

Women			
	Basketball	CC/Track	Other
Am.Indian/AN	0	0	0
Asian/PI	1	0	2
Black	5	5	2
Hispanic	0	0	2
White	6	27	94
N-R Alien	0	0	0
Other	2	0	7
Total	14	32	107

#Only student-athletes receiving athletics aid are included in this report.

URI INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS FALL SEMESTER 2005 GRADE PROFILE REPORT

SPORT

	Fall	Cumulative	Total		Total on		Total on	
Women's	<u>Average</u>	<u>Average</u>	Athletes		Probation		Dean's List	
Basketball	3.00	2.91	14				5	
Cross Country	3.05	3.07	17		1		7	
Field Hockey	3.03	2.98	19				8	
Gymnastics	3.09	3.09	20				7	
Rowing	3.15	3.12	54				25	
Soccer	3.18	3.20	23				13	
Softball	2.64	2.61	16		2		3	
Swimming	3.19	3.12	35				17	
Tennis	2.95	2.98	13		2		5	
Track & Field (Indoor /Outdoor)	2.93	2.95	34	(50)	2		13	(20)
Volleyball	<u>2.95</u>	<u>2.89</u>	<u>14</u>		$\frac{1}{8}$		<u>5</u>	
Averages/Total (Women)	3.01	2.99	259		8		108	
Men's								
Baseball	2.71	2.65	27		3		4	
Basketball	2.68	2.58	15					
Cross Country	2.79	2.88	14				1	
Football	2.27	2.37	78	(79)	15	(16)	6	
Golf	2.85	2.74	10		2		3	
Soccer	2.57	2.72	25	(26)	2	(3)	3	
Swimming	2.63	2.71	22		2		5	
Tennis	2.66	2.62	11		2		2	
Track & Field (Indoor/Outdoor)	<u>2.67</u>	<u>2.68</u>	<u>35</u>	(49)	5	(6)	<u>6</u>	(7)
Averages/Totals (Men)	2.65	2.66	237		31		30	

Combined Totals:

Number of Athletes:	496
Spring QPA for all athletes:	2.83
Cumulative QPA for all athletes:	2.83
% of all athletes are on probation:	8%
% of all athletes are on the dean's list:	28%

Note: *The number in parenthesis indicates the total number of athletes participating on that team, including athletes participating on other teams. There are no duplicate athletes in the "total" columns.

5/9/07

INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS SPRING SEMESTER 2006 GRADE PROFILE REPORT

SPORT

	Spring	Cumulative	Total		Total on		Total on	
Women's	Average	Average	Athletes		Probation		Dean's List	
Basketball	2.90	2.87	14		1		6	
Cross Country	3.26	3.13	16		1		5	
Field Hockey	2.95	2.96	19		2		3	
Gymnastics	3.24	3.12	20				8	
Rowing	3.00	3.09	52		3		20	
Soccer	3.11	3.16	21		1		8	
Softball	2.38	2.53	15		4		3	
Swimming	3.03	3.09	32				10	
Tennis	3.13	3.01	14		1		6	
Track & Field (Indoor /Outdoor)	2.95	2.94	30	(46)*	3	(4)	9	(14)
Volleyball	<u>3.18</u>	<u>2.96</u>	<u>13</u>				<u>6</u> 84	
Averages/Total (Women)	3.01	2.99	246		16		84	
Men's								
Baseball	2.56	2.66	27		4		2	
Basketball	2.25	2.53	13					
Cross Country	2.95	2.91	14				4	
Football	2.45	2.45	75	(76)	14		10	
Golf	2.84	2.78	10		2		2	
Soccer	2.93	2.75	24				5	
Swimming	2.49	2.73	21		1		3	
Tennis	2.82	2.87	8				3	
Track & Field (Indoor/Outdoor)	<u>2.73</u>	<u>2.68</u>	<u>30</u>	(44)*	<u>2</u>	(4)	<u>5</u>	(7)
Averages/Totals (Men)	2.67	2.71	222		23		34	

Combined Totals:

Number of Athletes:	468
Spring QPA for all athletes:	2.84
Cumulative QPA for all athletes:	2.85
% of all athletes are on probation:	8%
% of all athletes are on the dean's list:	25%

Note: * The number in parenthesis indicates the total number of track & field athletes, including Cross Country & Football athletes. **The number in parenthesis indicates the total number of athletes, including athletes listed on other teams. There are no duplicate athletes in the "total" columns.